505994576 04/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6041286

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT RAE			03/23/2020	
PAUL D. KERBY			03/28/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	INFINEUM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1, MILTON HILL			
City:	ABING	ABINGDON, OXFORDSHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	OX13 6	BBB		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16707239		
CORRESPONDENCE [
Fax Number:		(908)474-2431		
Correspondence will b		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:		90847472418		
Email:		nancy.hilger@infineum.com		
Correspondent Name:		JACOB M. LEVINE		

Address Line 1:1900 E. LINDEN AVE.Address Line 4:LINDEN, NEW JERSEY 07036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF2018M006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. LEVINE
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob M. Levine/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2020
Total Attachments: 1	
courco_PE2018M006LISAccianmont#pc	aged tif

source=PF2018M006USAssignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Robert Rae

Paul D. Kerby

In consideration of payment to be made in accordance with the Policy on Inventions and Patent Awards and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to Infineum International Limited, a company incorporated in England, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Hydrocarbon Marine Fuel Oil,

said application having been executed on the 17th day(s) of February 2020, and being further identified as Family No. PF2018M006, U.S.S.N. 16/707,239, filed December 9, 2019, and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application, as well as the filing date and application number thereof when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

2J-0Z-2020	Robert Rae	Inveau
Ross TREMLIN *	Her	2127 0120
28-03-2020	Witness P.M.	
(DD-MMM-YYYY)	Paul D. Kerby	Invento
CAROLINE BRAY	Witness	
(DD-MMM-YYYY)		Invento
	Witness	

(DD-MMM-YYYY)		Invento
	Witness	

RECORDED: 04/01/2020

PATENT REEL: 052281 FRAME: 0137